U21000001579

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



900357723359

01/11/23--01008--010 **1.0.00

1021 JAN - 7 AHI, R厚O TIVE 7

Ql 11-21

CORPORATE ACCESS, _

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

	CERTIFIED COP	<u> </u>	
x	РНОТОСОРУ		
	CUS		
x	FILING	LLC	
	VINDSHIELD REP.		2021 JAK
(C	CORPORATE NAME AND I	OCUMENT #)	
(C	ORPORATE NAME AND E	OCUMENT #)	1 378 () ·
(C	ORPORATE NAME AND E	OCUMENT #)	
·(C	ORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)	
(C	ORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)	
-(C	ORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)	
AL			

COVER LETTER

	ng Section of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	WINDSHIELD REI	PAIR 123 LLC	
5000ECT.	Name of Li	mited Liability Company	
The enclosed Artic	les of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	rrespondence concerning this ir	natter to the following:	
	STEVEN BI	ETANCUR	
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	2021
	7521 PATH A F	DR STE #261052	·
	732777700770	Address	
			F.:
	TAMPA FL		
	TVR145@GMAII	City/State and Zip Code L.COM	, <u></u>
	E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual report notificat	tion)
For further informati	on concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
STEVE	N BETANCUR at (8	2547820	
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing F	Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed
<u>N</u>	lailing Address	Street Address	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah	
	O. Box 6327	2415 N. Monroe Stre	
Т	allahassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 3230)3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	oility Company is:		
WINDSHIELD RE	PAIR 123 LLC		
(Must c	ontain the words "Limited I	Liability Company,	'L.L.C.,'" or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:			
he mailing address and stree	et address of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
<u>Prin</u>	cipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
7521 PAULA DR S	TE #261052	РО В	OX 261052
TAMPA FL 33615		TAM	PA FL 33685
	any cannot serve as its own	& Registered Agen Registered Agent. Y	'ou must designate an individual o
nother business entity with the name and the Florida stre	an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. Y 1.)	
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. Y 1.)	
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration et address of the registered	Registered Agent. Y 1.)	
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration et address of the registered	Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: Name	
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration ret address of the registered STEVEN BETANCUR	Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: Name	'ou must designate an individual o
nother business entity with	an active Florida registration at address of the registered STEVEN BETANCUR 7521 PAULA DR STE	Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: Name	'ou must designate an individual o

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

STEVEN BETANCUR

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

COLL DAY TO BELL .

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	thorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Man					
MGR		STEVEN BETANCUR			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PO BOX 261052 TAMPA FL 33685			
	<u> </u>			 	
(Use attachmer	at if management				
effective date is list te of filing.)	sted, the date must be specif	filing: (OPTIC	rior to a		-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserted	ed in this block does not mee to date on the Department of S	ic and cannot be more than five business days port to the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	rior to a		-
effective date is listed of filling.) If the date inserted	ed in this block does not mee to date on the Department of S	ic and cannot be more than five business days port to the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	rior to a		-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserted	ed in this block does not meet date on the Department of Stovisions, if any.	ic and cannot be more than five business days port to the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	rior to a		-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	ed in this block does not meet the date on the Department of Stavisions, if any. IGNATURE:	To and cannot be more than five business days property to the applicable statutory filing requirements, this state's records. VEN BETANCUR	date wil		-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte comment's effective CLE VI: Other pro	ed in this block does not meet the date on the Department of States on the Department of States on the Department of States of the Department of States on the Department	VEN BETANCUR Der or an authorized representative of a member in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florioformation submitted in a document to the Departm	date wil	Il not be	-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte comment's effective CLE VI: Other pro	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet a date on the Department of Sovisions, if any. GIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree fellows.	VEN BETANCUR The or an authorized representative of a member in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida.	date wil	Il not be	-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte comment's effective CLE VI: Other pro	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet date on the Department of Sovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false informations in the constitutes a third degree felesteen Betancur	VEN BETANCUR The records. VEN BETANCUR The records of a member in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florioformation submitted in a document to the Departm lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	date wil	Il not be	-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte comment's effective CLE VI: Other pro	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet date on the Department of Sovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false informations in the constitutes a third degree felesteen Betancur	VEN BETANCUR Der or an authorized representative of a member in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florioformation submitted in a document to the Departm	date wil	Il not be	-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not mee to date on the Department of Sovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false into constitutes a third degree felesteven betancur	VEN BETANCUR Der or an authorized representative of a member in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florioformation submitted in a document to the Departm lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:	date wil	Il not be	-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro REQUIRED S \$125.00 Filin	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not meet a date on the Department of Sovisions, if any. Signature of a memb. This document is executed. I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felesteven betancur. Tog Fee for Articles of Organ.	VEN BETANCUR Der or an authorized representative of a member in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florioformation submitted in a document to the Departm lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee	date wil	Il not be	-
effective date is liste of filing.) If the date inserte ocument's effective CLE VI: Other pro REQUIRED S \$125.00 Filin \$ 30.00 Cert	sted, the date must be specified in this block does not mee to date on the Department of Sovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed I am aware that any false into constitutes a third degree felesteven betancur	VEN BETANCUR Der or an authorized representative of a member in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florioformation submitted in a document to the Departm lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:	date wil	Il not be	-